It is Centaur’s intention to increase and accelerate its exploration and drilling programs. The additional proceeds
generated by the Maximum Subscription will allow for the acceleration of the proposed exploration program and
payment of the second tranche payment under the Mármol Agreement. As determined by the Board, Centaur
may seek to raise additional funds within two (2) years after listing on ASX to the extent required to increase and
accelerate the exploration and drilling programs and fund the balance tranche payments under the Mármol
Agreement. The results of exploration undertaken on the Mármol Property will determine whether the Board
commits to funding the second and final tranche payments.

The Directors are satisfied that upon Completion of the Offer, Centaur will have sufficient working capital to carry out
its objectives, and in particular, will have sufficient cash reserves to fund the next two (2) years of its working capital.

2.4	 Capital Structure

The pro-forma capital structure of Centaur is summarised in table 8 below.

Table 8

Shareholder Shares held on Completion of the Offer
(Minimum Subscription)

Shares held on Completion of the Offer
(Maximum Subscription)

Founders' Shares 25,000,000 10.53% 25,000,000 10.00%

Directors' Shares 7,500,000 3.16% 7,500,000 3.00%

Employees' Shares 10,500,000 4.42% 10,500,000 4.20%

Shares issued
pursuant to
Convertible Note
Agreements*

129,500,000 54.53% 129,500,000 51.80%

Broker Pool Shares 2,500,000 1.05% 2,500,000 1.00%

New Shareholders
under the Offer 62,500,000 26.32% 75,000,000 30.00%

TOTAL 237,500,000 100.00% 250,000,000 100.00%

*	 Includes the Shares issued under the Convertible Note Agreements. Refer to Section 11.4 for more information.
 	 Includes the Broker Pool Shares issued to the Lead Manager which amount to $500,000. For more information, refer to

Section 7 and Section 11.4.

2.5	 Restricted Securities

As a condition of admitting Centaur to the Official List, the ASX may classify certain existing securities in Centaur
as restricted securities in accordance with the ASX Listing Rules. Any such classification will restrict the transfer of
effective ownership or control of any restricted securities without the written consent of the ASX and for such period

[…]

a.	 indemnifies the Directors against all liabilities to another person which may arise from their position as an officer
of Centaur or its subsidiaries to the extent permitted by law; and

b.	 must obtain directors’ and officers’ insurance during each Director’s period of office and for a period of seven (7)
years (subject to extension in the event of proceedings or investigations commencing) after a Director ceases to
hold office.

Pursuant to the Constitution, Centaur:

a.	 is required to indemnify all Directors and officers, past and present, against all liabilities allowed under law; and
b.	 may arrange and maintain directors’ and officers’ insurance for its Directors to the extent permitted by law.

Centaur currently has directors’ and officers’ insurance in place on standard commercial terms.

5.7	 Directors’ and officer’s shareholdings

Table 12 below sets out the Directors’ and officer’s Shareholding in Centaur as at the Prospectus Date and
following Completion of the Offer.

Table 12

Existing
Shareholders

Shares held on the
Prospectus Date

Shares held on
Completion of the Offer

(Minimum Subscription)

Shares held on
Completion of the Offer

(Maximum Subscription)

Entities associated
with Mr Clifford* 7,500,000 17.44% 11,250,000 4.74% 11,250,000 4.50%

Entities associated
with Mr Milbourne 5,000,000 11.63% 5,000,000 2.11% 5,000,000 2.00%

Entities associated
with Mr Jones 1,250,000 2.91% 1,250,000 0.53% 1,250,000 0.50%

Entities associated
with Mr Polovineo 1,250,000 2.91% 1,250,000 0.53% 1,250,000 0.50%

Entities associated
with Mr Raftery 2,500,000 5.81% 2,500,000 1.05% 2,500,000 1.00%

Other entities 500,000 1.16% 500,000 0.21% 500,000 0.20%

TOTAL 18,000,000 41.86% 21,750,000 9.16% 21,750,000 8.70%

* 	 Refer to Section 5.8 for more information.

5.8	 Transactions with related parties

Prior to Listing, Clifford Superfund (BLK) Pty Ltd ACN 610 145 545 as trustee for the Clifford Super Fund (BLK), an
entity associated with Mr Clifford, agreed to provide Centaur with funding of $250,000 pursuant to a Convertible
Note Agreement. The funds were used by Centaur for operational expenses and the costs associated with achieving
a Listing event.  The Convertible Note Agreement will convert into 3,750,000 Shares on Completion of the Offer.  For
further information, refer to Section 11.4.

CENTAUR RESOURCES PROSPECTUS60

[…]

Total current liabilities   5,765,864 350,000 (5,870,593) 245,271 (5,870,593) 245,271

Total liabilities   5,765,864 350,000 (5,870,593) 245,271 (5,870,593) 245,271

Net assets/(liabilities)   (3,121,893) (459,178) 16,890,593 13,309,522 19,165,093 15,584,022

Equity
Issued capital  6 100 72 37,250,000 37,250,172 39,524,500 39,524,672
Accumulated losses  7  (3,121,993) (459,250) (20,359,407) (23,940,650) (20,359,407) (23,940,650)

Total equity   (3,121,893) (459,178) 16,890,593 13,309,522 19,165,093 15,584,022

The unaudited pro forma statement of financial position represents the audited statement of financial position of the
Company as at 30 June 2018 adjusted for the subsequent events and pro forma transactions outlined in note 1 of this
Report. It should be read in conjunction with the notes to the historical and pro forma financial information.

   Minimum Maximum

  Subseque

nt events
Pro forma

adj.
Pro forma  Pro forma

adj.
Pro forma

   Audited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

 30 June

2018
 30 June

2018
30 June

2018
30 June

2018
30 June

2018
30 June

2018

Assets

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents  3  300,472  162,572 11,020,000 11,483,044 13,294,500 13,757,544
Trade and other receivables   402,401  (402,401) - - - -
Total current assets   702,873 (239,829) 11,020,000 11,483,044 13,294,500 13,757,544

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment   66,500  (7,000) - 59,500 - 59,500
Exploration and evaluation  4  1,874,598  137,651 - 2,012,249 - 2,012,249
Total non-current assets   1,941,098 130,651 - 2,071,749 - 2,071,749

Total assets   2,643,971 (109,178) 11,020,000 13,554,793 13,294,500 15,829,293

CENTAUR RESOURCES LIMITED
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT 30 JUNE 2018

CENTAUR RESOURCES PROSPECTUS84

7.0 FINANCIAL INFORMATION

CENTAUR RESOURCES LIMITED
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 21 JUNE 2017 TO 30 JUNE 2018

   Consolidated

 Period from
21 June 2017

to 30 June
2018

   Audited

Cash flows from operating activities
Payments to suppliers and employees (inclusive of GST)   (2,349,938)

Net cash used in operating activities   (2,349,938)

Cash flows from investing activities